KANSAS DEPARTMENT of AGRICULTURE

LEGISLATIVE & POLICY TEAM CONTACT INFORMATION

»

Mike Beam
Secretary of Agriculture
Office: 785-564-6700
Mike.Beam@ks.gov

George Blush
Agribusiness Services Dir.
Office: 785-564-6761
George.Blush@ks.gov

Maggie Brakeville

ol Testimony Assistant
Office: 785-564-6720
Maggie.Brakeville@ks.gov

Scott Carlson
Conservation Asst. Director
Office: 785-564-6618
Scott.Carlson@ks.gov

Brittney Grother
Scheduler

Office: 785-564-6797
Brittney.Grother@ks.gov

Callahan Grund
Agribusiness Development
Coordinator

| Office: 785-564-7474

Callahan.Grund@ks.gov

Andy Hawkins

Asst. Animal Health Commissioner
Office: 785-564-6614
Andy.Hawkins@ks.gov

Heather Lansdowne
Communications Director
Office: 785-564-6706
Heather.Lansdowne@ks.gov

Amanda Lee
Testimony Coordinator
Office: 785-296-3185
Amanda.Lee@ks.gov

Lane Letourneau
Water Resources

Policy Expert

Office: 785-564-6636
Lane.Letourneau@ks.gov

Kellen Liebsch
°| Chief Fiscal Officer
Office: 785-564-6721
4 Kellen.Liebsch@ks.gov

| Sarah Niederee
| Testimony Assistant
Office: 785-564-6701
] Sarah.Niederee@ks.gov
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Department of Agriculture

| | Peter Oppelt
Economist

Office: 785-564-6726
d Peter.Oppelt@ks.gov

Robert Reschke
Conservation Director
Office: 785-564-6621
Robert.Reschke@ks.gov

Justin Smith

Animal Health Commissioner
Office: 785-564-6613
Justin.Smith@ks.gov

| Kenneth Titus
Chief Counsel

Office: 785-564-6717
Kenneth.Titus@ks.gov

Jason Walker

Public Relations Director
Office: 785-564-6753
Jason.Walker@ks.gov

Abby Works
Agribusiness Development
Coordinator

Office: 785-564-6757
Abby.Works@ks.gov



